BLK	NO PART OF ANY STEVENS-NESS
RO. Box Klamath Tle Will And Susan N 5712 RIU	11. by Company
After recording, return to (Name and Address):	
William	R. Die Kmann
5712 B	The Mountain Drive
Klamath	1 Falls, OR 97601
Until requested other	rwise, send all tax statements to (Name and Address):
	R. Diekmann
PO, BOX	
Klamat	h Falls, OR 97601

2021-016988

Klamath County, Oregon



11/10/2021 02:49:04 PM

RECORDER'S USE

KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS that Ash, LLC, An Oregon Limited hereinafter called grantor, for the consideration hereinafter stated, does hereby remise, release and forever quitclaim unto The lockmann And Susan M. Diekmann Revocable Living Trust hereinafter called grantee, and unto grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, all of the grantor's right, title and interest in that certain real property, with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in any way appertaining, situated in Klamath County, State of Oregon, described as follows (legal description of property):

The West 1/2 of Lots 11 and 12, Block 17 Second Addition to the City of Klamath Fells, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the Countr Clark of Klamat County, Oregon. \* William R. Dielamann and Justan M. Diekmann as Trustee

## (IF SPACE INSUFFICIENT, CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE)

To Have and to Hold the same unto grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever.

The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$ .... eactual consideration consists of or includes other property or value given or promised which is Depart of the Dethe whole (indicate which) consideration. (The sentence between the symbols (a), if not applicable, should be deleted. See ORS 93.030.)

In construing this instrument, where the context so requires, the singular includes the plural, and all grammatical changes shall be made so that this instrument shall apply equally to businesses, other entities and to individuals.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, grantor has executed this instrument on July 31, 2021 signature on behalf of a business or other entity is made with the authority of that entity. Jusan Millehmann SIGNATURE ON behalf of a business or other entity is made with the authority of Before Signing or accepting this instrument, the Person transferring fee title should inquire about the Person's Rights, if any, under ors 195.300, 195.301 and 195.305 to 195.336 and Sections 5 to 11, Chapter 424, Oregon Laws 2007, Sections 2 to 9 and 17, Chapter 855, Oregon Laws 2009, and Sections 2 to 7, Chapter 8, Oregon Laws 2010. This instrument does not allow use of the Property Described in this instrument in violation of applicable land use laws and regulations. Before signing or accepting this instrument, the Person acquiring fee title to the Property should check with the appropriate city or country thanking department to Verify that the unit of land being transferred is a lawfully established lot or parcel, as Defined in ors 92.010 or 215.010, to Verify the approved uses of the lot or parcel, to Determine any Limits on Lawsuits against farming or forest practices, as Defined in ors 30.930, and to inquire about the rights of Neighboring Property Owners, if any, under ors 195.301, 195.305 to 195.305 and sections 5 to 11, Chapter 424, Oregon Laws 2007, Sections 2 to 9 and 17, Chapter 855, Oregon Laws 2009, and Sections 2 to 7, Oregon Laws 2007. Sections 2 to 9 and 17, Chapter 855, Oregon Laws 2009, and Sections 2 to 7, Oregon Laws 2007.

5712 Blue Mountain Dr. Klamath Falls, OR 97601

November 10, 2021
November 10, 2021
•
November 10, 2021

OFFICIAL STAMP ASHLEY RENE CARDENAS NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 975398 MISSION EXPIRES JUNE 05, 2022

Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires \_\_\_\_\_